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  Introduction


  Can you imagine June without strawberries and cream, October without apple pie, Christmas without Christmas pudding? Whatever the season, there is a perfect fruit recipe for every occasion and in 101 Fruity Puds we’ve collected our best fruity ideas.


  Nothing says party more than a special pudding – and we have a great selection of celebration desserts and special fruit cakes, from mallowy meringues to creamy cheesecakes. Everyday puds, on the other hand, need to be quick and easy. That’s why we’ve included plenty of recipes for sweet treats ready, or in the oven, in no time.


  Temptation finds more forms in stress-free ices, bombes and sorbets that can be pulled from the freezer. And if it’s cold outside you’ll find comfort in our winter-warming pies and puddings just waiting for a good dollop of custard or cream.


  Whatever you pick, there’ll be a nutritional breakdown handy to help you work out exactly how much you feel like spoiling yourself. And, of course, each recipe has been tested by us, to make sure it will work first time for you.
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  Notes and conversion tables


  NOTES ON THE RECIPES


  • Eggs are large in the UK and Australia and extra large in America unless stated otherwise.


  • Wash fresh produce before preparation.


  • Recipes contain nutritional analyses for ‘sugar’, which means the total sugar content including all natural sugars in the ingredients unless otherwise stated.


  OVEN TEMPERATURES


  
    
      	Gas

      	°C

      	Fan °C

      	°F

      	Oven temp.
    


    
      	¼

      	110

      	90

      	225

      	Very cool
    


    
      	½

      	120

      	100

      	250

      	Very cool
    


    
      	1

      	140

      	120

      	275

      	Cool or slow
    


    
      	2

      	150

      	130

      	300

      	Cool or slow
    


    
      	3

      	160

      	140

      	325

      	Warm
    


    
      	4

      	180

      	160

      	350

      	Moderate
    


    
      	5

      	190

      	170

      	375

      	Moderately hot
    


    
      	6

      	200

      	180

      	400

      	Fairly hot
    


    
      	7

      	220

      	200

      	425

      	Hot
    


    
      	8

      	230

      	210

      	450

      	Very hot
    


    
      	9

      	240

      	220

      	475

      	Very hot
    

  


  APPROXIMATE WEIGHT CONVERSIONS


  • All the recipes in this book list both imperial and metric measurements. Conversions are approximate and have been rounded up or down. Follow one set of measurements only; do not mix the two.


  • Cup measurements, which are used by cooks in Australia and America, have not been listed here as they vary from ingredient to ingredient. Kitchen scales should be used to measure dry/solid ingredients.


  Good Food are concerned about sustainable sourcing and animal welfare so where possible, we use organic ingredients, humanely-reared meats, free-range chickens and eggs and unrefined sugar.


  SPOON MEASURES


  Spoon measurements are level unless otherwise specified.


  • 1 teaspoon (tsp) = 5ml


  • 1 tablespoon (tbsp) = 15ml


  • 1 Australian tablespoon = 20ml (cooks in Australia should measure 3 teaspoons where 1 tablespoon is specified in a recipe)


  APPROXIMATE LIQUID CONVERSIONS


  
    
      	metric

      	imperial

      	AUS

      	US
    


    
      	50ml

      	2fl oz

      	¼ cup

      	¼ cup
    


    
      	125ml

      	4fl oz

      	½ cup

      	½ cup
    


    
      	175ml

      	6fl oz

      	¾ cup

      	¾ cup
    


    
      	225ml

      	8fl oz

      	1 cup

      	1 cup
    


    
      	300ml

      	10fl oz/½ pint

      	½ pint

      	1¼ cups
    


    
      	450ml

      	16fl oz

      	2 cups

      	2 cups/1 pint
    


    
      	600ml

      	20fl oz/1 pint

      	1 pint

      	2½ cups
    


    
      	1 litre

      	35fl oz/1¾ pints

      	1¾ pints

      	1 quart
    

  


  Quick and easy


  Lemon French toast with poached plums


  Cherries in rosé wine and vanilla syrup


  Eton Mess stacks


  Berry slump


  Honeyed fruit sundaes


  Butterscotch apple pancakes


  Summer pudding trifles


  Zesty strawberries with Cointreau


  Roasted stone fruits with vanilla


  Lemon syllabub


  Rhubarb rice pots


  Fastest-ever lemon pudding


  White chocolate and berry pudding


  Banoffee bites


  Blueberry and ricotta pancakes


  Ambrosia


  Smoothie jellies with ice cream


  Fruity coconut creams


  Honey-nut ricotta with strawberries


  Banana bread and butter pudding


  Chocolate and raspberry creams


  Lemon French toast with poached plums


  You can rustle up this dish in moments, using a bag of plums and a few storecupboard staples.


  Takes 30 minutes • Serves 4


  
    2 eggs, beaten


    100ml/3½fl oz milk


    zest of 1 lemon


    4 tbsp caster sugar


    4 slices bread or brioche, cut in half diagonally


    50g/2oz butter


    450g/1lb plums, halved and stoned


    1 tbsp fresh lemon juice


    crème fraîche or vanilla ice cream, to serve

  


  
    1 Mix the eggs, milk, lemon zest and 1 tablespoon of the sugar in a shallow dish. Add the bread or brioche, then turn in the liquid until well soaked.


    2 Put 2 tablespoons of the sugar and half the butter in a frying pan, then heat gently until the sugar has melted. Add the plums, then fry until they are softened and the juice is golden brown, about 5 minutes. Add the lemon juice, then heat gently to make a light syrup.


    3 Heat the remaining butter in a large non-stick frying pan, then add the soaked slices of bread or brioche and fry on each side until golden brown. Put two slices on each plate, sprinkle with the remaining sugar, then spoon over the plums and their juice. Serve as they are or with crème fraîche or vanilla ice cream.

  


  • Per serving (without crème fraîche or ice cream) 331 kcalories, protein 8g, carbohydrate 44g, fat 15g, saturated fat 8g, fibre 2g, sugar 28g, salt 0.78g
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End of sample




    To search for additional titles please go to 

    
    http://search.overdrive.com.   
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